5-44
High quality microwave and millimeterwave components and subsystems. Visit Ducommun Technologies online at www.ducommun.com.
Millimeterwave Solid State Noise Sources
 FEATURES
	Solid state noise source
	Full waveguide band
	High ENR with good flatness
	High stability

 SPECIFICATIONS
Bulletin No. ONS
ONS Series
Model Number Frequency
(GHz)
ENR
(dB, Typ)
Flatness
(dB, Typ)
Bias Voltage
(volts, Typ)
Bias Current
(mA, Typ)
Waveguide
Flange
ONS-28FF15-I1 26.5-40 15 ±1.0 +28 60 WR-28, UG599/U
ONS-22FF14-I1 33-50 14 ±1.5 +28 60 WR-22, UG383/U
ONS-19FF13- I1 40-60 13 ±1.5 +28 60 WR-19, UG383/U Mod
ONS-15FF13- I1 50-75 13 ±1.5 +28 60 WR-15, UG385/U
ONS-12FF13- I1 60-90 13 ±1.5 +28 60 WR-12, UG387/U
ONS-10FF12- I1 75-110 12 ±1.5 +28 60 WR-10, UG387/U Mod
ONS-08FF12- I1 90 to 140 12 ±1.5 +28 60 WR-08, UG387/U Mod
ONS-06FF12- I1 110- to 170 12 ±2.0 +28 60 WR-06, UG387/U Mod
Representative ENR (The ENR shown is without FFF-10-01 isolator)
5-45
High quality microwave and millimeterwave components and subsystems. Visit Ducommun Technologies online at www.ducommun.com.
5